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Inst 
Cod
e

Fund Group Source Fund 
Code

Sfa Fund

Award Year

Extract Date

2008 2009

% Increase09-12-08 09-08-09

Award Yr Amt
Award 
Count Award Yr Amt

Award 
Count Award Yr Amt

Award 
Count

FH Grants Federal 80002 PELL

80003 SEOG

80006 AMERI

80012 AG1

80013 AG2

State 80004 EOPS

81011 CALB

81012 CALC

81030 CARE

Total

Fee Waivers State 84002 BOG B

84003 BOG C

84004 BOGWA

84005 BGWAS

84006 BGWGA

84007 BGWVG

Total

Loans Federal 80001 PERK

81002 STAFL

81003 PLUS

81026 USTAF

Private 81036 ALTLN

Total

Workstudy Federal 81001 FWS

Total

Scholarships Private All SCHOL

Total

Total

$1,870,288 774 $2,622,047 983 40% 27%

$74,400 175 $57,800 110 -22% -37%

$6,905 6 $16,527 12 139% 100%

$1,000 2 $8,500 17 750% 750%

$2,600 2 $2,167 3 -17% 50%

$39,400 193 $70,500 191 79% -1%

$148,971 128 $144,258 117 -3% -9%

$5,952 14 $5,568 13 -6% -7%

$15,300 28 $16,000 24 5% -14%

$2,164,816 1,322 $2,943,367 1,470 36% 11%

$249,561 1,156 $272,331 1,214 9% 5%

$609,707 1,960 $705,725 2,365 16% 21%

$5,005 16 $5,681 45 14% 181%

$2,906 16 $3,543 22 22% 38%

$260 1 $585 1 125% 0%

$3,894 17 $2,418 17 -38% 0%

$871,332 3,166 $990,282 3,664 14% 16%

$168,225 73 $167,450 66 -0% -10%

$1,012,478 300 $1,486,805 439 47% 46%

$13,660 2 $3,000 1 -78% -50%

$833,717 231 $1,045,996 215 25% -7%

$115,116 13 $97,608 11 -15% -15%

$2,143,196 619 $2,800,859 732 31% 18%

$177,498 63 $174,742 60 -2% -5%

$177,498 63 $174,742 60 -2% -5%

$465,599 376 $489,297 412 5% 10%

$465,599 376 $489,297 412 5% 10%

$5,822,441 5,546 $7,398,546 6,338 27% 14%

09-12-08 09-08-09 % Increase

Unduplicated 
Student Count

Unduplicated 
Student Count

Unduplicated 
Student Count

FH 3,492 3,992 14%



02-Nov-09Foothill College Year End Financial Aid Trends

Female Male Total

HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent

FH 2007-08 Financial Aid

No Aid Awarded

2008-09 Financial Aid

No Aid Awarded

1,954 56% 1,515 44% 3,469 100%

20,942 55% 17,033 45% 37,975 100%

2,185 55% 1,782 45% 3,967 100%

21,371 54% 18,078 46% 39,449 100%

Cupertino, 
Sunnyvale, Los 
Altos, Mountian 
View, Palo Alto, 

Los Gatos, 
Saratoga

San Jose East 
of 880, Alviso, 

Milpitas, 
Fremont, Union 
City, Newark, 
Hayward, East 

Palo Alto

San Jose Other, 
Santa Clara, 
Morgan Hill, 

Gilroy, Campbell zAll Other Areas Total

HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent

2007-08 Financial Aid

No Aid Awarded

2008-09 Financial Aid

No Aid Awarded

999 29% 1,033 30% 368 11% 1,069 31% 3,469 100%

15,272 40% 8,142 21% 3,564 9% 10,997 29% 37,975 100%

1,060 27% 1,256 32% 433 11% 1,218 31% 3,967 100%

15,771 40% 8,663 22% 3,576 9% 11,439 29% 39,449 100%

Transfer or Degree Certificate Job Skills and Perso Undecided Total

HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent

2007-08 Financial Aid

No Aid Awarded

2008-09 Financial Aid

No Aid Awarded

2,207 64% 110 3% 550 16% 602 17% 3,469 100%

10,076 27% 1,098 3% 12,402 33% 14,399 38% 37,975 100%

2,468 62% 126 3% 627 16% 746 19% 3,967 100%

10,824 27% 1,125 3% 12,408 31% 15,092 38% 39,449 100%

No Prior Degree

Already Completed 
Associates Degree 

or Higher Total

HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent

2007-08 Financial Aid

No Aid Awarded

2008-09 Financial Aid

No Aid Awarded

2,654 77% 815 23% 3,469 100%

23,089 61% 14,886 39% 37,975 100%

3,054 77% 913 23% 3,967 100%

23,854 60% 15,595 40% 39,449 100%

By Gender

By Residence

By Prior Education

By Prior Initial Goal
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November 2, 2009



2-Nov-09

HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent
Asian Asian Indian 93 6% 1,476 94% 1,569 100%

Cambodian 10 18% 46 82% 56 100%
Chinese 294 6% 4,840 94% 5,134 100%
Japanese 29 4% 759 96% 788 100%
Korean 69 8% 803 92% 872 100%
Laotian 13 43% 17 57% 30 100%
Other Asian 61 9% 594 91% 655 100%
Vietnamese 304 25% 931 75% 1,235 100%

African Ancestry 427 28% 1,122 72% 1,549 100%
Filipino 146 13% 1,000 87% 1,146 100%
Hispanic Caribbean 1 33% 2 67% 3 100%

Mexican 489 16% 2,544 84% 3,033 100%
Other Hispanic 83 14% 490 86% 573 100%
Central American 76 18% 357 82% 433 100%
South American 88 19% 365 81% 453 100%

Native American 60 12% 422 88% 482 100%
Other Middle Eastern 72 16% 373 84% 445 100%

Other Non-White 7 20% 28 80% 35 100%
Pacific Islander Guamanian 6 22% 21 78% 27 100%

Hawaiian 9 13% 59 87% 68 100%
Other Pacific Islander 50 19% 209 81% 259 100%
Samoan 19 44% 24 56% 43 100%

White 956 6% 15,480 94% 16,436 100%
Multiple Ethnicities 68 12% 478 88% 546 100%
Decline to State 537 7% 7,009 93% 7,546 100%

Total 3,967 9% 39,449 91% 43,416 100%

Financial Aid Status by Ethnicity, Foothill College 2008-09
(Percent of Each Ethnic Group Receiving Financial Aid)

Financial Aid No Aid Awarded Total



2-Nov-09

HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent
Asian Asian Indian 93 2% 1,476 4% 1,569 4%

Cambodian 10 0% 46 0% 56 0%
Chinese 294 7% 4,840 12% 5,134 12%
Japanese 29 1% 759 2% 788 2%
Korean 69 2% 803 2% 872 2%
Laotian 13 0% 17 0% 30 0%
Other Asian 61 2% 594 2% 655 2%
Vietnamese 304 8% 931 2% 1,235 3%

African Ancestry 427 11% 1,122 3% 1,549 4%
Filipino 146 4% 1,000 3% 1,146 3%
Hispanic Caribbean 1 0% 2 0% 3 0%

Mexican 489 12% 2,544 6% 3,033 7%
Other Hispanic 83 2% 490 1% 573 1%
Central American 76 2% 357 1% 433 1%
South American 88 2% 365 1% 453 1%

Native American 60 2% 422 1% 482 1%
Other Middle Eastern 72 2% 373 1% 445 1%

Other Non-White 7 0% 28 0% 35 0%
Pacific Islander Guamanian 6 0% 21 0% 27 0%

Hawaiian 9 0% 59 0% 68 0%
Other Pacific Islander 50 1% 209 1% 259 1%
Samoan 19 0% 24 0% 43 0%

White 956 24% 15,480 39% 16,436 38%
Multiple Ethnicities 68 2% 478 1% 546 1%
Decline to State 537 14% 7,009 18% 7,546 17%

0%
Total 3,967 100% 39,449 100% 43,416 100%

Financial Aid Status by Ethnicity, Foothill College 2008-09
(Percent of Each Ethnic Group Receiving Financial Aid)

Financial Aid No Aid Awarded Total
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